for bli.e payment of theii- c.vfjensen in sucli cases, (ind tlie

of their deputies,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

limitation of scope of act.— Section 1. In each county less
than twenty-five hundred (2500) square miles in area, now or
hereafter having a population of less than thirty-five thousand
(35,000) inhabitants, according to the then next preceding state
or fedetal census, the sheriff shall receive an annual salary and
his expenses for official services rendered by him for his county
in lien of £eos, as hereinafter provided.

Classification.— Sec. 2. All such counties now or hereafter
so having a population of less than ten thousand (10,000) in-
habitants, shall be known as counties of "Class A"; those hav-
ing ten thousand (10,000) or more, but less than fifteen thousand
(15,000), shall be known as counties of "Class IV; those having
fifteen thousand (15,000) or more, but less than twenty thousand
(20,000)T shall be known as counties of "Class C" ; tliose having
twenty thousand (20,000) or more, but less than twenty-five
thousand (25,000), shall be known ns counties of "Clnss P";
those having twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more, but less
than thirty thousand (30,000), shall he known as counties of
"Class E" ; tliose Imving thirty thousand (30.000) or more, but
loss than thirty-iivo thousand (35,000). slinll bo known ns coun-
ties of "Class F".

Salaries — Expenses.— Sec.